• One (1) Production Org sized based on the Unconsolidated Records subscribed for Production. Only the Production Org 
has Disaster Recovery Support 

• One Hundred (100) MDM SaaS - Named Users per Org  

• DQIR Country Populations 

• Sandbox Records Deployment: Aggregate one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Production records which you may 
deploy across your Full Sandbox and Partial Sandbox without duplication of quantity as long as neither Sandbox exceeds 
one hundred percent (100%) of the records subscribed for Production 

o One (1) MDM SaaS Full (Unconsolidated Record count equal to the Production count) Sandbox for test purposes

[...]

• One (1) Production Org sized based on the Unconsolidated Records subscribed for Production. Only the Production Org 
has Disaster Recovery Support 

• One Hundred (100) MDM SaaS - Named Users per Org  

• DQIR Country Populations 

• Sandbox Records Deployment: Aggregate one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Production records which you may 
deploy across your Full Sandbox and Partial Sandbox without duplication of quantity as long as neither Sandbox exceeds 
one hundred percent (100%) of the records subscribed for Production 

o One (1) MDM SaaS Full (Unconsolidated Record count equal to the Production count) Sandbox for test purposes

[...]

MDM SaaS - Pre-release Org permits Customer early access to new features for the purpose of testing of existing Customer 
implementations in a Non-production mode. 

• One (1) MDM SaaS - Pre-release Org that can be deployed in Non-production mode 
• Up to twenty-five thousand (25,000) records across all subscribed MDM SaaS Data Domain(s) in the Production Org 

Product Notes 
MDM SaaS - Pre-release Org requires an existing MDM SaaS Production Org. 

MDM SaaS - Pre-release Org is subscribed per Org. 

MDM SaaS - Pre-release Org has Technical Preview functionality.